
Name of The Company Bengal & Assam Company Limited

BSE Scrip Code 533095

NSE Symbol NA

MSE Symbol NA

Date of Start of Financial Year 01 04 2023

Date of End of Financial Year 31 03 2024

Reporting Period Second half yearly

Date of Start of Reporting Period 01 10 2023

Date of End of Reporting Period 31 03 2024

Level of rounding to be used in disclosing 

related party transactions
Lakhs

Whether the company has any related party?
Yes

Whether the company has entered into any 

Related Party transaction during the selected 

half year for which it wants to submit 

disclosure?

Yes

NA

NA

No (III)    Whether the company is a ‘high value debt listed entity’ according to regulation 15 (1A)?

        (a)     If answer to above question is Yes, whether complying with proviso to regulation 23 (9), i.e., submitting RPT 

disclosures on the day of results publication? 

        (b)     If answer to above question is No, please explain the reason for not complying.

 (II)     We declare that the scheduled commercial bank, as per RBI circular RBI/DBR/2015-16/19 dated March 03, 2016, has 

allowed additional interest of one per cent per annum, over and above the rate of interest mentioned in the schedule of 

interest rates on savings or a term deposits of bank’s staff and their exclusive associations as well as on deposits of 

Chairman, Chairman & Managing Director, Executive Director or such other Executives appointed for a fixed tenure.

General information about company

 (I)      We declare that the acceptance of fixed deposits by the bans/Non-Banking Finance Company are at       the terms 

uniformly applicable/offered to all shareholders/public

Home Validate



Related party transactions

Name PAN Name PAN
Relationship of the 

counterparty with the listed 

entity or its subsidiary

Opening balance Closing balance

Nature of indebtedness (loan/ 

issuance of debt/ any other 

etc.)

Details of other indebtedness Cost Tenure

Nature (loan/ advance/ 

intercorporate deposit/ 

investment )

Interest Rate (%) Tenure Secured/ unsecured

Purpose for which the funds will be 

utilised by the ultimate recipient of 

funds (endusage)

1 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Subsidiary Any other transaction

Rent received for 

Premises 100.00 Approved 24.61 -84.00 -84.00

2 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 5.00 Approved 0.67 0.00 0.00

3 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Associate Any other transaction

Rent received for 

Premises 325.00 Approved 135.28 -178.38 -178.38

4 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 12.00 Approved 5.48 0.00 0.00

5 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Repayment of loan 0.00 Approved 0.00 -333.33 -333.33

6 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Paper Ltd. Associate Any other transaction

Rent received for 

Premises 10.00 Approved 4.88 0.00 0.00

7 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Paper Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Refund of ICD 3000.00 Approved 1500.00 1500.00 0.00

8 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Paper Ltd. Associate Interest paid 300.00 Approved 5.92 0.00 0.00

9 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Fenner (India) Ltd. Subsidiary Any other transaction Repayment of loan 5000.00 Approved 2000.00 4000.00 2000.00

10 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Fenner (India) Ltd. Subsidiary Interest paid 650.00 Approved 178.52 0.00 0.00

11 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Insurance Brokers Ltd. Associate Any other transaction

Rent received for 

Premises 40.00 Approved 15.70 0.00 0.00

12 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction

Rent received for 

Premises 15.00 Approved 7.20 0.00 0.00

13 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 75.00 Approved 31.99 0.00 0.00

14 Bengal & Assam Company Limited

Bengal & Assam Company Limited 

Officer's Superannuation Fund   

Post Emploment Benefit Plan 

Entity Any other transaction

Cotribution paid to 

Superannuation Trust Approved 2.69 -2.69 0.00

15 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Sh.U.K.Gupta CEO & CFO Remuneration

Approved by the NRC & 

Board 114.39 0.00 0.00

16 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Shri Dillip Swain Company Secretary Remuneration

Approved by the NRC & 

Board 50.42 0.00 0.00

17 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Shri Bharat Hari Singhania

Chairman and Non- Executive 

Director Any other transaction

Commission & Sitting 

Fee

As approved by the 

Board 1.05 0.00 0.00

18 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Shri Raghupati Singhania Non Executive Director Any other transaction

Commission & Sitting 

Fee

As approved by the 

Board 1.25 0.00 0.00

19 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Shri Bakul Jain

Independent and Non 

Executive Director Any other transaction

Commission & Sitting 

Fee

As approved by the 

Board 0.90 0.00 0.00

20 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Shri Ashok Kumar Kinra Non Executive Director Any other transaction

Commission & Sitting 

Fee

As approved by the 

Board 1.80 0.00 0.00

21 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Smt. Vinita Singhania Non Executive Director Any other transaction

Commission & Sitting 

Fee

As approved by the 

Board 0.90 0.00 0.00

22 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Shri Sanjeev Kumar Jhunjhunwala

Independent and Non 

Executive Director Any other transaction

Commission & Sitting 

Fee

As approved by the 

Board 1.20 0.00 0.00

23 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Shri Sanjay Kumar Khaitan

Independent and Non 

Executive Director Any other transaction

Commission & Sitting 

Fee

As approved by the 

Board 1.00 0.00 0.00

24 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Shri Shailender Swarup

Independent and Non 

Executive Director Any other transaction

Commission & Sitting 

Fee

As approved by the 

Board 1.60 0.00 0.00

25 Bengal & Assam Company Limited Smt Deepa Golpan Wadhwa

Independent and Non 

Executive Director Any other transaction

Commission & Sitting 

Fee

As approved by the 

Board 1.10 0.00 0.00

26 JK Paper Ltd. Shri Bharat Hari Singhania KMP of holding company Any other transaction

Directors sitting fee and 

commission

As approved by the 

Board & shareholders 278.60 0.00 275.00

27 JK Paper Ltd. Shri Shailendra Swarup KMP of holding company Any other transaction

Directors sitting fee and 

commission

As approved by the 

Board & shareholders 7.90 0.00 7.90

28 JK Paper Ltd. Smt Vinita Singhania KMP of holding company Any other transaction

Directors sitting fee and 

commission

As approved by the 

Board & shareholders 21.80 0.00 20.00

29 JK Paper Ltd. Smt. Deepa Gopalan Wadhwa KMP of holding company Any other transaction

Directors sitting fee and 

commission

As approved by the 

Board & shareholders 23.60 0.00 20.00

30 JK Paper Ltd. Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 1320.00 Approved 728.90 0.00 0.00

31 JK Paper Ltd. Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction Rent paid 40.00 Approved 17.60 0.00 0.00

32 JK Paper Ltd. Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 5.00 Approved 0.10 0.00 0.00

33 JK Paper Ltd. JK Credit & Finance Limited Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction Lease rent paid 1100.00 Approved 451.70 0.10 0.10

34 JK Paper Ltd. Umang Dairies Limited Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction Rent received 3.00 Approved 1.50 0.00 0.00

35 JK Paper Ltd. Umang Dairies Limited Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction

ERP Licence and support 

services 17.50 Approved 8.70 5.10 0.00

36 JK Paper Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction

Reimbursement of 

expenses payment 150.00 Approved 56.50 0.00 0.60

37 JK Paper Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction

Reimbursement of 

expenses received 20.00 Approved 10.40 3.20 3.20

38 JK Paper Ltd. JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Promoter Group Entity

Purchase of goods or 

services 500.00 Approved 123.60 12.50 5.50

39 JK Paper Ltd. JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction

Sale of material & 

reimbursement of 

expenses received 205.00 Approved 57.00 28.70 0.00

40 JK Paper Ltd. JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction

Reimbursement of 

expenses payment 259.20 Approved 118.30 7.70 0.00

41 Umang Dairies Limited JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction Lease rent paid 35.00 Approved by Subsidiary 13.64 0.00 0.00

42 Umang Dairies Limited JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Promoter Group Entity Any other transaction

Reimbursement of 

expenses payment 20.00 Approved by Subsidiary 7.11 0.00 0.00

43 JK Fenner (India) Ltd.

Southern Spinners and Processors 

Ltd. Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 400.00 Approved by Subsidiary 56.59 0.00 0.00

44 JK Fenner (India) Ltd.

Southern Spinners and Processors 

Ltd. Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 

services 4000.00 Approved by Subsidiary 475.88 -14.48 -76.56

45 JK Fenner (India) Ltd.

Southern Spinners and Processors 

Ltd. Subsidiary Any other transaction

Reimbursement of 

expenses payment 4000.00 Approved by Subsidiary 1.13 0.00 0.00

46 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. Modern Cotton Yarn Spinners Ltd. Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 

services 7000.00 Approved by Subsidiary 1.86 0.00 0.00

47 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. Modern Cotton Yarn Spinners Ltd. Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 

services 7000.00 Approved by Subsidiary 1363.23 -74.75 -132.67

48 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. Modern Cotton Yarn Spinners Ltd. Subsidiary Any other transaction Rent paid 200.00 Approved by Subsidiary 12.38 0.00 0.00

49 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JKF Americas, Inc. Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 30000.00 Approved by Subsidiary 4647.05 12272.93 10760.96

50 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JKF Americas, Inc. Subsidiary Any other transaction Expenses paid 30000.00 Approved by Subsidiary 1658.51 0.00 0.00

51 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JKF Evolve Ltd Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 1000.00 Approved by Subsidiary 75.81 149.84 635.87

52 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JKF Evolve Ltd Subsidiary Interest received 50.00 Approved by Subsidiary 10.94 0.00 0.00

53 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JKF Evolve Ltd Subsidiary Any other transaction Rent received 50.00 Approved by Subsidiary 0.25 0.00 0.00

54 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JKF Evolve Ltd Subsidiary Any other transaction

Reimbursement of 

expenses payment 100.00 Approved by Subsidiary 1.81 0.00 0.00

55 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JKF Evolve Ltd Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 

services 1000.00 Approved by Subsidiary 49.95 0.00 0.00

56 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JKF Evolve Ltd Subsidiary Any other transaction ICD given 2500.00 Approved by Subsidiary 465.07 0.00 0.00

57 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Subsidiary Any other transaction Rent paid 20.00 Approved by Subsidiary 3.30 0.00 0.00

58 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Promoter Group Any other transaction Rent paid 20.00 Approved by Subsidiary 6.59 0.00 0.00

59 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Subsidiary Any other transaction

Salary Corporate 

Resource 50.00 Approved by Subsidiary 15.25 0.00 0.00

60 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Promoter Group Any other transaction

Salary Corporate 

Resource 50.00 Approved by Subsidiary 28.84 0.00 0.00

61 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Subsidiary Any other transaction

Non Executive Chairman 

Expenses 100.00 Approved by Subsidiary 0.60 0.00 0.00

62 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Promoter Group Any other transaction

Non Executive Chairman 

Expenses 100.00 Approved by Subsidiary 1.20 0.00 0.00

63 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Promoter Group Any other transaction

Maitenance Expenses 

paid 50.00 Approved by Subsidiary 8.89 0.00 0.00

64 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Promoter Group Any other transaction Other expenses paid 50.00 Approved by Subsidiary 1.69 0.00 0.00

65 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Promoter Group Any other transaction Rent received 1600.00 Approved by Subsidiary 1505.00 -1812.49 -1045.99

66 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Subsidiary Interest paid 200.00 Approved by Subsidiary 139.69 0.00 0.00

67 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Subsidiary Any other transaction

Repayment of Deferred 

payment liabilities Approved by Subsidiary 743.53 0.00 0.00

68 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Promoter Group Any other transaction Share of expenses paid 50.00 Approved by Subsidiary 7.37 0.00 0.00

In case monies are due to either party as a result of 

the transaction

Additional disclosure of related party transactions - applicable only in case the related party transaction relates to loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments made or given by the listed entity/subsidiary. These details need to be disclosed only once, during the reporting period 

when such transaction was undertaken.

In case any financial indebtedness is incurred to make or give loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or 

investments
Details of the counterparty

Details of  other related 

party transaction

Remarks on approval by 

audit committee

Details of the loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments

Notes

Details of the party (listed entity /subsidiary) entering into the 

transaction

Sr No.
Type of related party 

transaction

Value of the related 

party transaction as 

approved by the audit 

committee

Value of transaction 

during the reporting 

period

Home Validate

Add Delete



69 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Promoter Group Any other transaction

Preference Share 

Dividend Paid 45.00 Approved by Subsidiary 36.91 0.00 0.00

70 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Promoter Group Sale of goods or services 20.00 Approved by Subsidiary 0.47 0.00 0.00

71 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. CliniRx Research Pvt Limited Associate Any other transaction Rent received Approved by Subsidiary 0.30 0.00 0.00

72 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. CliniRx Research Pvt Limited Associate Any other transaction Other Expenses paid Approved by Subsidiary 0.03 0.00 0.00

73 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Associate Any other transaction

Security Deposit 

received Approved 0.00 178.38 178.38

74 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. JK Agri Genetics Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Miscellaneous Income Approved by Subsidiary 4.90 0.00 0.00

75 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. PSV Energy Pvt. Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Expenses paid Approved by Subsidiary 9.84 0.00 0.00

76 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. PSV Energy Pvt. Ltd. Associate

Purchase of goods or 

services Approved by Subsidiary 27.24 -5.31 1.56

77 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. Cavendish Industries Ltd. Subsidiary Any other transaction Outstanding balance 0.00 Approved by Subsidiary 0.00 0.76 0.00

78 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED Divyashree Company Private Ltd Subsidiary Any other transaction Expenses paid Approved by Subsidiary 1.40 0.00 0.00

79 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED Divyashree Company Private Ltd Subsidiary Any other transaction Rent paid Approved by Subsidiary 23.96 36.00 36.00

80 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Rent paid Approved by Subsidiary 9.67 -4.70 -2.90

81 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Associate Any other transaction

Miscellaneous Expenses 

paid Approved by Subsidiary 10.11 0.00 0.00

82 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED

Hari Shankar Singhania Elastomer 

and Tyre Research Institure Associate Any other transaction

Miscellaneous Expenses 

paid Approved by Subsidiary 3.08 -0.28 -1.99

83 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED Shri Raghupati Singhania KMP of holding company Any other transaction

Sitting fee & 

Commission Approved by Subsidiary 275.80 0.00 0.00

84 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED Shri Bakul Jain KMP of holding company Any other transaction

Sitting fee & 

Commission Approved by Subsidiary 4.60 0.00 0.00

85 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction Service Fee Paid Approved by Subsidiary 18.08 0.00 0.00

86 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid Approved by Subsidiary 125.00 -24.56 -42.25

87 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED

Sidhivinayak Trading and Investment 

Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction Rent paid Approved by Subsidiary 2.40 0.00 0.00

88 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED

Sidhivinayak Trading and Investment 

Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction Service Fee Paid Approved by Subsidiary 125.00 -9.43 0.00

89 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Smt. Vinita Singhania KMP of holding company Remuneration Approved 2214.00 34.00 1685.00

90 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Shri Bharat Hari Singhania KMP of holding company Any other transaction

Commission & Sitting 

Fee Approved 72.00 0.00 50.00

91 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Shri Raghupati Singhania KMP of holding company Any other transaction

Commission & Sitting 

Fee Approved 18.00 0.00 15.00

92 JK Agri Genetics Limited Shri Bharat Hari Singhania KMP of holding company Any other transaction payment of sitting fees

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 1.00 0.00 0.00

93 JK Agri Genetics Limited Shri Raghupati Singhania KMP of holding company Any other transaction payment of sitting fees

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 1.00 0.00 0.00

94 JK Agri Genetics Limited JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Receiving of services 30.00

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 7.95 -3.76 0.00

95 JK Agri Genetics Limited JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Payment of rent 1.00

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 0.35 0.00 0.00

96 JK Agri Genetics Limited JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Payment of rent 25.00

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 11.86 0.00 0.00

97 JK Agri Genetics Limited JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Receiving of services 20.00

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 3.63 0.00 -2.29

98 JK Agri Genetics Limited J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED Subsidiary Any other transaction Payment of rent 30.00

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 10.39 0.00 0.00

99 JK Agri Genetics Limited J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED Subsidiary Any other transaction Receiving of services 50.00

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary -13.82 0.00 -5.29

100 JK Agri Genetics Limited JK Paper Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Sale of seeds 50.00

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 0.00 0.70 0.70

101 JK Agri Genetics Limited Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Other related party Any other transaction Receiving of services 60.00

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 10.18 0.00 -1.68

102 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Shri Ashok Kumar Kinra KMP of holding company Remuneration Approved by Board 84.00 0.00 0.00

103 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Shri Bharat Hari Singhania KMP of holding company Any other transaction Sitting fee paid Approved by Board 3.00 0.00 0.00

104 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Shri Bharat Hari Singhania KMP of holding company Any other transaction Commission paid Approved by Board 250.00 0.00 -250.00

105 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Shri Bharat Hari Singhania KMP of holding company Remuneration

Approved by 

shareholders 201.00 0.00 0.00

106 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Shri Raghupati Singhania KMP of holding company Any other transaction Commission paid Approved by Board 3000.00 0.00 -3000.00

107 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Shri Raghupati Singhania KMP of holding company Remuneration

Approved by 

shareholders 607.00 0.00 0.00

108 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Shri Bakul Jain KMP of holding company Any other transaction Commission paid

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 10.00 0.00 -10.00

109 J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED JK Paper Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Other expenses paid

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 4.31 0.00 -0.01

110 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. CliniRx Research Pvt Limited Associate Any other transaction

Premium on Red. Of 

Pref.Share Capital paid

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 48.03 0.00 0.00

111 JK Fenner (India) Ltd. CliniRx Research Pvt Limited Associate Any other transaction

Redemption of 

Pref.Share Capital

 Approved by the 

Subsidiary 50.00 0.00 0.00

112 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. JK Insurance Brokers Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Rent received & Others 5.00 Approved 2.00 1.00 1.00

113 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. CliniRx Research Pvt Limited Associate Any other transaction Rent received & Others 25.00 Approved 8.00 4.00 1.00

114 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Rent received & Others 75.00 Approved 35.00 0.00 0.00

115 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. Associate Any other transaction Rent paid 45.00 Approved 40.00 0.00 0.00

116 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. Associate

Purchase of goods or 

services 110.00 Approved 81.00 4.00 0.00

117 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Other related party Any other transaction Rent received & Others 75.00 Approved 34.00 0.00 0.00

118 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Other related party

Purchase of goods or 

services 2500.00 Approved 1221.00 85.00 189.00

119 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Other related party Any other transaction Rent paid & Others 50.00 Approved 24.00 0.00 0.00

120 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Other related party Any other transaction Security Deposit given Approved 0.00 53.00 53.00

121 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Sago Trading Ltd Promoter Group

Purchase of goods or 

services 10000.00 Approved 3639.00 1185.00 670.00

122 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd.

Sidhivinayak Trading and Investment 

Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction Rent paid 150.00 Approved 64.00 0.00 0.00

123 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd.

Sidhivinayak Trading and Investment 

Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction Rent received & Others 5.00 Approved 1.00 0.00 0.00

124 JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd.

Sidhivinayak Trading and Investment 

Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction Security Deposit given 0.00 Approved 0.00 313.00 313.00

125 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Associate Any other transaction

Rent received for 

Premises 100.00 Approved 24.61 -84.00 -84.00

126 Bengal & Assam Company Limited JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Associate Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 5.00 Approved 0.67 0.00 0.00

127 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Cavendish Industries Ltd. Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 

services 110000.00 Approved 18336.82 9055.00 18063.00
13

128 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Cavendish Industries Ltd. Subsidiary Sale of fixed assets 1000.00 Approved 152.44 0.00 0.00

129 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Cavendish Industries Ltd. Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 25000.00 Approved 4175.93 9717.00 12438.00

130 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Cavendish Industries Ltd. Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 14000.00 Approved 41.53 0.00 0.00

131 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

Hari Shankar Singhania Elastomer 

and Tyre Research Institure Associates Any other transaction

Sharing of expenses 

received 156.00 Approved 20.86 329.00 0.00

132 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

Hari Shankar Singhania Elastomer 

and Tyre Research Institure Associates Any other transaction Contribution 2100.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

133 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

Hari Shankar Singhania Elastomer 

and Tyre Research Institure Associates Sale of goods or services 350.00 Approved 56.49 0.00 0.00

134 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

Hari Shankar Singhania Elastomer 

and Tyre Research Institure Associates

Purchase of goods or 

services 4400.00 Approved 805.00 1820.00 1572.00

135 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Associates

Purchase of goods or 

services 110.00 Approved 100.00 0.00 0.00

136 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd JK Paper Ltd. Associate Sale of goods or services Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

137 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

Treel Mobility Solutions Private 

Limited Associates Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 1.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

138 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

Treel Mobility Solutions Private 

Limited Associates

Purchase of goods or 

services 2000.00 Approved 173.31 572.00 751.00

139 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

Treel Mobility Solutions Private 

Limited Associates Sale of goods or services 100.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

140 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Valiant Pacific LLC Associates Sale of goods or services 40000.00 Approved 6146.22 22234.00 23914.00

141 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Valiant Pacific LLC Associates

Purchase of goods or 

services 125.00 Approved 17.00 -40.00 -37.00

142 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Valiant Pacific LLC Associates Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid Approved 10.28 0.00 0.00

143 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Valiant Pacific LLC Associates Any other transaction Commission paid 120.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00



144 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Western Tires INC Associates Sale of goods or services 50000.00 Approved 5139.00 6632.00 9073.00

145 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Western Tires Holding INC Associates Sale of goods or services 10000.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

146 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction

Sharing of expenses 

received 275.00 Approved 194.00 0.00 0.00

147 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 1370.00 Approved 694.00 0.00 0.00

148 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

Sidhivinayak Trading and Investment 

Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction

Sharing of expenses 

received 0.25 Approved 0.05 0.00 0.00

149 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Param Shubham Vanijya Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction

Sharing of expenses 

received 0.25 Approved 0.05 0.00 0.00

150 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Param Shubham Vanijya Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 10.00 Approved 4.77 0.00 0.00

151 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd JK Credit & Finance Limited Promoter Group Interest received 400.00 Approved 367.69 0.00 0.00

152 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd JK Credit & Finance Limited Promoter Group

Purchase of goods or 

services 1750.00 Approved 418.71 600.00 600.00

153 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Indica Tours & Travels Pvt Limited Promoter Group Any other transaction

Sharing of expenses 

received 24.00 Approved 6.00 0.00 0.00

154 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Indica Tours & Travels Pvt Limited Promoter Group

Purchase of goods or 

services 2300.00 Approved 1053.00 2.50 -1.74

155 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Niyojit Properties Pvt. Ltd. Controlled by KMP of Company Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 90.00 Approved 44.00 72.00 72.00

156 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. Employees 

Provident Fund Optional Scheme, 

Kolkata

Post Emploment Benefit Plan 

Entity of Subsidiary Any other transaction

Contribution to Post 

Emploment Benefit Plan 950.00 Approved 152.09 0.00 94.00

157 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. Officer’s 

Superannuation Fund Trust, Kolkata

Post Emploment Benefit Plan 

Entity of Subsidiary Any other transaction

Contribution to Post 

Emploment Benefit Plan 35.00 Approved 6.53 0.00 0.00

158 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. Employees 

Gratuity Fund Trust, Kolkata

Post Emploment Benefit Plan 

Entity of Subsidiary Any other transaction

Contribution to Post 

Emploment Benefit Plan 1500.00 Approved 176.92 -927.00 35.00

159 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. Employees 

Provident Fund Trust, Mysuru

Post-Employment Benefit 

Plans Entities of Subsidiary Any other transaction

Contribution to Post 

Emploment Benefit Plan 2850.00 Approved 523.55 0.00 0.00

160 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. Officer’s 

Superannuation Fund Trust, Mysuru 

Post-Employment Benefit 

Plans Entities of Subsidiary Any other transaction

Contribution to Post 

Emploment Benefit Plan 30.00 Approved 3.91 0.00 -1.00

161 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd

JK Tyre & Industries Ltd. Employees 

Gratuity Fund Trust, Mysuru 

Post-Employment Benefit 

Plans Entities of Subsidiary Any other transaction

Contribution to Post 

Emploment Benefit Plan 500.00 Approved 134.60 -7.00 24.00

162 Cavendish Industries Ltd.

Hari Shankar Singhania Elastomer 

and Tyre Research Institure Associates

Purchase of goods or 

services 100.00 Approved 2.00 -3.00 0.00

163 Cavendish Industries Ltd. J.K. FENNER (INDIA) LIMITED Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 

services 15.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

164 Cavendish Industries Ltd. JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd. Associate

Purchase of goods or 

services 25.00 Approved 6.00 0.00 0.00

165 Cavendish Industries Ltd. Nav Bharat Vanijya Limited Promoter Group

Purchase of goods or 

services Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

166 Cavendish Industries Ltd.

Treel Mobility Solutions Private 

Limited Associates Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 0.30 Approved 0.14 0.00 0.00

167 Cavendish Industries Ltd. Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 15000.00 Approved 2212.00 2787.00 4468.00

168 Cavendish Industries Ltd. Valiant Pacific LLC Associate Sale of goods or services 15000.00 Approved 882.00 2745.00 2719.00

169 Cavendish Industries Ltd. Western Tires INC Associate Sale of goods or services 20000.00 Approved 1216.00 1309.00 845.00

170 Cavendish Industries Ltd. CIL Employees Gratuity Fund, Kolkata

Post-Employment Benefit 

Plans Entities of Subsidiary Any other transaction

Contribution to Post 

Emploment Benefit Plan 750.00 Approved 185.68 -1699.00 -1628.00

171 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. Valiant Pacific LLC Associate

Purchase of goods or 

services 27000.00 Approved 1794.00 421.00 822.00

172 Lankros holdings Ltd J. K. Asia Pacific(S)Pte.Ltd Subsidiary Interest received 4.00 Approved 1.00 179.00 180.00

173 Sarvi Holdings Switerzerland AG J. K. Asia Pacific(S)Pte.Ltd Subsidiary Interest received 1.00 Approved 0.26 20.00 20.00

174

Comercializadora America Universal 

S.A. DE C.V.

General De Inmuebles Industriales 

S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 3.00 Approved 0.26 -0.49 1.00

175

Comercializadora America Universal 

S.A. DE C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Interest received 200.00 Approved -13.00 72.00 0.00

176

Comercializadora America Universal 

S.A. DE C.V. Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 30.00 Approved 7.00 -23.00 12.00

177

Comercializadora America Universal 

S.A. DE C.V. Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Interest paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 1.00 0.00 0.00

178

Comercializadora America Universal 

S.A. DE C.V. Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. Subsidiary Interest received 50.00 Approved 19.00 85.00 33.00

179

Comercializadora America Universal 

S.A. DE C.V.

Compania Inmobiliaria Nordia S.A. DE 

C.V. Subsidiary Interest paid 200.00 Approved -13.00 0.00 0.00

180 Compania Hulera Tacuba, S.A. de C.V. Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction

Sharing of expenses 

received 850.00 Approved 222.00 831.00 752.00

181 Compania Hulera Tacuba, S.A. de C.V. Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 7.00 -6.00 12.00

182 Compania Hulera Tacuba, S.A. de C.V.

General De Inmuebles Industriales 

S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 1.00 -0.49 1.00

183 Compania Hulera Tacuba, S.A. de C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Interest received

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 20.00 0.00 1257.00

184 Compania Hulera Tacuba, S.A. de C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Commission received 10000.00

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 616.00 869.00 1257.00

185 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction

Sharing of expenses 

received

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 126.00 22365.00 560.00

186 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V.

Compania Inmobiliaria Nordia S.A. DE 

C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 1100.00 Approved 285.00 -5100.00 4939.00

187 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V.

General De Inmuebles Industriales 

S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 700.00 Approved 182.00 -3473.00 3889.00

188 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 2200.00 Approved 646.00 -2113.00 1213.00

189 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction

Sharing of expenses 

received

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 4.00 0.00 94.00

190 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Interest paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 86.00 0.00 1213.00

191 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. Hules Y Procesos Tornel, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 250.00 Approved 66.00 -174.00 130.00

192

Compania Inmobiliaria Nordia S.A. DE 

C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Interest received

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 137.00 0.00 4314.00

193

Compania Inmobiliaria Nordia S.A. DE 

C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Sale of goods or services

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 387.00 4685.00 4314.00

194

Compania Inmobiliaria Nordia S.A. DE 

C.V.

General De Inmuebles Industriales 

S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 2.00 1.00 1.00

195

Compania Inmobiliaria Nordia S.A. DE 

C.V. Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 7.00 -6.00 12.00

196 JK Tornel S.A. De C.V.

General De Inmuebles Industriales 

S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Interest paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 54.00 0.00 412.00

197 JK Tornel S.A. De C.V.

General De Inmuebles Industriales 

S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 3.00 -14.16 412.00

198 JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Interest paid 450.00 Approved 132.00 0.00 584.00

199 JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid 850.00 Approved 219.00 -5771.00 584.00

200 JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Hules Y Procesos Tornel, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Interest paid 150.00 Approved 40.00 0.00 164.00

201

General De Inmuebles Industriales 

S.A. DE C.V. Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction

Sharing of expenses 

received

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 7.00 6.00 9.00

202

General De Inmuebles Industriales 

S.A. DE C.V. Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Sharing of expenses paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 7.00 -6.00 12.00

203

General De Inmuebles Industriales 

S.A. DE C.V. Hules Y Procesos Tornel, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction

Sharing of expenses 

received

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 2.00 1.00 1.00

204 Gintor Administracion, S.A. DE C.V. Hules Y Procesos Tornel, S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction

Sharing of expenses 

received 25.00 Approved 7.00 6.00 24.00

205

Compania Inmobiliaria Nordia S.A. DE 

C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Loan

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 2918.00 142.00 3060.00

206

General De Inmuebles Industriales 

S.A. DE C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Loan

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 1132.00 522.00 1654.00

207

Commercial America 

Universal,S.A.DE C.V. Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. Subsidiary Loan

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 71.00 846.00 513.00

208 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Commission paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 297.00 404.00 0.00

209 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V.

Compania Inmobiliaria Nordia S.A. DE 

C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Commission paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 162.00 220.00 4939.00

210 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Interest paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 16.00 22.00 29392.00

211 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Commission paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 438.00 596.00 29392.00

212 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 

services

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 5.00 7.00 29392.00

213 Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V.

General De Inmuebles Industriales 

S.A. DE C.V. Subsidiary Any other transaction Commission paid

Approval not required 

for transactions entered 

by unlisted Foreign 162.00 220.00 3889.00

214 Cavendish Industries Ltd. Shri Raghupati Singhania KMP of holding company Any other transaction Sitting fees Approved 1.00 0.00 0.00

215 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. Subsidiary Sale of fixed assets 500.00 Approved 4.36 0.00 0.00

216 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd Compania Hulera Tornel, S.A. de C.V. Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 50000.00 Approved 7747.31 15112.00 14748.00

217 JK Tyre & Industries Ltd JK Tornel S.A. De C.V. Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 2000.00 Approved 440.54 2196.00 1323.00
Total value of transaction during the reporting period 91659.16


